
 

 

 
 
Ketchum Urban Renewal Agency 
P.O. Box 2315 | 191 5th Street W. | Ketchum, ID 83340 
 
 
March 9, 2026 
 
Chair and Commissioners 
Ketchum Urban Renewal Agency 
Ketchum, Idaho 
 
 

Review Draft Finance/Budget Calendar 
Review Financial Statement FY 2026 YTD February 2026 

Review Updated Long-Term Financial Projection 
 

 
Introduction/History 
Each year the KURA must adopt an annual budget. The proposed calendar is presented 
for board feedback to set the expectations for the budget process and key approval 
dates.  
 
Along with the calendar, a year-to-date  financial statement is provided as part of the 
regular financial update.  
 
Per the prior meeting and the commitment to update the Board with regard to both the 
present and future financial standing of KURA resources, the packet includes a Long-
Term Financial projection for discussion. 
 
Recommendation and Motion 
No motion needed at this time. 
 
 
 
 
 
Attachments:  Draft Finance/Budget Calendar 
  FY 2026 YTD Financial Statement February 2026 
  Long-Term Financial Projection 
 



 

 

FY 2027 KURA Finance/Budget Calendar 
 
 
March 9 KURA MeeƟng 

 Review Annual Calendar 
 Review & Approval of Annual Report 
 Long-term Financial ProjecƟon 

 
March 31 Deadline to submit CY 2025 (prior year) Annual Report (50-2006(c)) 
  Agency shall publish in the local newspaper the filing of the report 
 
April 13 KURA MeeƟng 

 DraŌ OperaƟonal Budget 
 Finalize CIP PrioriƟes for FY 2027 
 CIP DirecƟon for 2028 - 2030 

 
April 30 Deadline to NoƟfy County Clerk of Budget Hearing Time & Place 
 
May 11 KURA MeeƟng  

 DraŌ CIP/Infrastructure Budget 
 
June 1  Budget Packet provided to Board 
 
June 8  KURA MeeƟng 

 Budget Workshop 
 Budget Approval for NoƟficaƟon 

 
June 17 Budget Published in IME 
 
June 24  Budget Published in IME 

 
July 13  Budget Hearing 

 Budget Approval via ResoluƟon 
 
September 1 Deadline to adopt and publish the FY 2027 Budget (50-1002) 
 
December 1 Alert central registry of area modificaƟons (50-2913) 
  If none, must communicate as well 
   

NoƟfy City within 5 days of such noƟficaƟon with the State 
 

Deadline to submit “Transparency ReporƟng” template to the State Central  
Registry  

 

 











KURA Version 02.26.2026

Financial Forecast

Revenue Source
FY 2025
Actual

FY 2026
Adopted 
Budget

FY 2026 
Projected

FY 2027
Projected

FY 2028
Projected

FY 2029
Projected

FY 2030
Projected

1 Undesigned Fund Balance $4,857,482 $6,080,523 $5,172,841 $4,990,053 $3,583,078 $3,316,299

2 Tax Increment Revenue $2,700,848 $2,619,773 $2,862,899 $3,034,673 $3,186,407 $3,345,727 $3,513,013
3 Property Tax Replacement $15,272 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000
4 Penalty & Interest $14,604 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000
5 Interest Earnings $225,653 $140,000 $140,000 $50,000 $20,000 $10,000 $5,000
6 Interest Earnings on Debt $25,866 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7 Rent $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 Refunds & Reimbursements $2,325 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9 Total $2,987,569 $2,779,773 $3,022,899 $3,104,673 $3,226,407 $3,375,727 $3,538,013

Expenditures

Expenditure Type
FY 2025
Actual

FY 2026
Adopted 
Budget

FY 2026 
Projected

FY 2027
Projected

FY 2028
Projected

FY 2029
Projected

FY 2030
Projected

10 Materials & Services including Other $136,049 $288,100 $288,100 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000
11 OPA Payments $0 $138,000 $138,000 $146,000 $146,000
12 Capital Outlay $1,088,019 $2,050,000 $2,965,000 $2,300,000 $1,450,000 $2,800,000 $2,300,000
13 Debt Service $541,706 $539,481 $539,481 $541,461 $537,381 $542,506 $541,306
14 Housing Projects $2,200,000

15 Total $1,765,774 $3,015,581 $3,930,581 $3,287,461 $4,633,381 $3,642,506 $3,141,306

16 Net/Assumed Use of Fund Balance $1,221,794 -$235,808 -$907,682 -$182,788 -$1,406,974 -$266,779 $396,707
17 FY 2025 Capital Reimbursements $915,000

18 Projected Unassigned Fund Balance $6,079,276 $4,929,715 $5,172,841 $4,990,053 $3,583,078 $3,316,299 $3,713,007

*Annual growth assumptions (revenues): FY 2026 Projection Reset and 6% increment growth thereafter.


